



Office of the Mayor,
Councillor Jami Klisaris

20 February 2017

Dear Ms de Boer,

I am writing in response to the questions that you submitted in writing for the Council meeting held on 6 February 2017. The responses have been prepared by Council Officers.

Question 1

Will Council officers please confirm they have not had any discussions with the owners of Chadstone Shopping Centre regarding use of the underground car park at the proposed indoor netball/basketball stadium in Percy Treuvaud Park?

Response

Officers involved in this project have not had any discussions with the owners of Chadstone Shopping Centre regarding the use of the car park associated with the proposed stadium.

Question 2

Can you guarantee that the proposed underground car park would not be used for Chadstone workers and/or shoppers?

Response

The primary purpose of the stadium carpark will be to service the needs of stadium users. Management and operation of the stadium carpark will be considered as part of the feasibility study.

Question 3

Will Council be accepting "funding" for the car park from the owners of Chadstone Shopping Centre?

www.stonnington.vic.gov.au

Response

Funding options have not been considered at this stage beyond the \$4 million grant provided by the Federal Government. Funding options will be considered as part of the feasibility study.

Question 4

Are there any other reasons (confidential, financial etc.) other than those stated in Council papers as to why Council officers are recommending Percy Treyvaud as the preferred site for the proposed development of an indoor netball/basketball stadium?

Response

No

Yours sincerely



Er Jami Klisanis, GAICD
Mayor of the City of Stonnington
Councillor for East Ward